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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. 
AMENDMEN OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/2/149) 
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J MOLEKETI 
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE 

SCHEDULE 

By the substitution for the particulars appearing in the columns opposite the stated item of the following: 

By the deletion of the fdlowing subheadings: 
Item 1 Heading 1 Sub-Heading I Description I Rate of Duty 

Item 

124.45 

By the insertion of the fdlowilg 

Sub-Heading Heading 

85.19 

subheadings: 
Item 

124.45 
124.45 
124.45 

124.55 

Sub-Heading 

8519.8 
8519.81 
8519.89 

Heading 

85.19 
85.19 
85.19 

130.10 

Description 

Sound recording or reproducing apparatus (excluding cinematographic sound recording 
apparatus, tape duplicators and dubbing machines) 

85.21 

Description 

Other apparatus: 
Using optical or semiconductor media 
Other 

95.01 

Rate of Duty 

8521.10 

Excise 

Rate of Duty 

9504.90 

Customs 

Excise 

7% 
7% 

Magnetic tape-type (excluding those for use with magnetic tape of a width exceeding 25 
mm and video tape duplicators, cassette-type, not incorporating a video reproducing 

Customs 

7% 
7% 

device) 
Video games with self-contained screen and games of skill or chance with an electronic 
display, including parts thereof 

Excise 
7% 

Customs 
7% 

7% 7% 


