GOVERNMENT NOTICES GOEWERMENTSKENNISGEWINGS

SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE SUID-AFRIKAANSE INKOMSTEDIENS

No. R. 242

27 February 2008

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMEN OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/2/149)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act. 1964 Part 2B of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended, with effect from 1 April 2008, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

J MOLEKETI DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

By the substitution for the particulars appearing in the columns opposite the stated item of the following:

Item	Heading	Sub-Heading	Description	Rate of Duty	
		-		Excise	Customs
124.45	85.19		Sound recording or reproducing apparatus (excluding cinematographic sound recording apparatus, tape duplicators and dubbing machines)		

By the insertion of the following subheadings:

ltem	Heading	Sub-Heading	Description	Rate of Duty	
				Excise	Customs
124.45	85,19	8519.8	Other apparatus:		
124.45	85.19	8519.81	Using optical or semiconductor media	7%	7%
124.45	85.19	8519.89	Other	7%	7%

By the deletion of the following subheadings:

ltem	Heading	Sub-Heading	Description	Rate of Duty	
				Excise	Customs
124.55	85.21	8521.10	Magnetic tape-type (excluding those for use with magnetic tape of a width exceeding 25 mm and video tape duplicators, cassette-type, not incorporating a video reproducing device)	7%	7%
130.10	95.04	9504.90	Video games with self-contained screen and games of skill or chance with an electronic display, including parts thereof	7%	7%